Jones. o
ociates, Inc.

JUN 2 7 2003

DEFR 5
SOUTHWEST DISTRICT |
June 24, 2003

Mr. John Morris, P.G. :

Florida Department of Environmental Protection - Southwest District
3804 Coconut Palm Drive

Tampa, Florida 33619

RE:  Quarterly Leachate Sampling Second Quarter 2003
Citrus County Tandfill
Permit No. 21375-003-SO
JEA Project No. 03860-011-01

Dear Mr. Morris:

This report presents data from the Second Quarter sampling of the Leachate Effluent at the Citrus County Landfill,
- performed on April 15, 2003.

The Leachate Effluent was sampled for the quarterly parameters as required by the permit

Monthly Operating Reports (April, May, and June) and Weekly Leachate Effluent Analytical Reports will be
forwarded under separate cover.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact us at (352) 377-5821.

Sincerely,

John D. Locklear
Project Manager

M:EnvDocs\Citrus County\2003\03q2 leachate\03q2leachate letter.doc
Xe: Susan Metcalf, P.G.

Attachments

730 NE Waldo Road, Bldg. A * Gainesville, Florida 32641 * Telephone (352) 377-5821 « FAX (352) 377-3166 * www.jonesedmunds.com
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DEP I 12-522.900 (2)
Form Title:. GROUNDWATER MONITORING REPORT

Effective Date:

DEP Application Date:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Bldg. 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

GROUNDWATER MONITORING REPOR
Rule 62-522.600 (11) ’

Part | GENERAL INFORMATION

(1) Facility Name Citrus County Central Landfill
Address P.O. Box 340
City Lecanto, Fiorida Zip 34460-

Telephone Number

(2) The GMS Identification Number SWD/09/39859

(3) DEP Permit Number 21375-003-SO

(4) Authorized Representative Name Susan Metcalfe, P.G., Director, Division of Solid Waste
Address P.O. Box 340
City Lecanto, Florida Zip 34460-0340
Telephone Number  (352) 527-7671

(5) Typeof Discharge  Landfill

(6) Method of Discharge Groundwater

Certification

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information
submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals
immediately responsible for obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate,
and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including

the possibility of fine and |mpr|sonment
Date: Seasn [) M\MP

Signature of Owne«l" or Authorized Representatlve

PART Il QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
Sample Organization = CompQAP # DEP SOP 001/01

Analytical Lab CompQAP #/HRS Certification 960038
CompQAP #/HRS Certification

Lab Name Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc.

Address 10207 General Drive, Orlando, Florida 32824

Phone Number (407) 826-5314

Wednesday, June 18, 2003



PARAMETER MONITORING REPORT
QUARTERLY LEACHATE



itrus County Central Landfill
Parameter Monitoring Report

PART III Analytical Results
Facility GMS #:  SWD/09/39859

Sampling Date/Time: 04/15/03 10:05:00 AM
Report Period: SECOND QUARTER 2003

Test Site ID #: 175 Well Purged:
Well Name: Leachate Effluent Well Type: [ ] Background
[ 1 Intermediate
Classification of Ground Water:  GII [ ] Compliance
Ground Water Elevation (NGVD) [] Other
. [ 1 Detection

STORET PARAMETER MONITORED SAMPLING FIELD ANALYSIS ANALYSIS ANALYSIS UNITS DETECTION
CODE METHOD FILTERED METHOD DATE/TIME RESULT * LIMIT/UNITS
70300 TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS BOTTLE No EPA 160.1 04/21/03 3:10:00 PM 1600 mg/L 2mg/L
00920 SODIUM BOTTLE  No EPA 273.1 04/17/03 650000 pg/L 20000pg/L
00940 CHLORIDE BOTTLE  No EPA 300 04/18/03 9:47:00 PM 1100 mg/L 25mg/L.
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE BOTTLE  No EPA 504 04/29/03 1:10:00 AM  <0.02 ug/L 0.02ug/L
77651  1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) BOTTLE  No EPA 504 04/29/03 1:10:00 AM  <0.02 uglL 0.02ug/L
34536 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 gL tug/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 gL luglL
34571 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 ugL Tug/L
78124 BENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 ugL lug/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM < ugL lug/L
34371 ETHYLBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 gL JuglL
22417 MTBE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM < gL 2ug/L
78131 TOLUENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <1 ugL tug/L
81551 XYLENES BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 3:05:00 AM <3 ug/L 3ug/l

* Attach Laboratory Reports



itrus County Central Landfill
Parameter Monitoring Report

PART IHI Analytical Results
Facility GMS #:  SWD/09/39859

Sampling Date/Time: 04/15/03 10:10:00 AM
Report Period: SECOND QUARTER 2003

Test Site ID #: Well Purged:
Well Name: EQUBLK (2003Q2CCLEB) Well Type: [ ] Background
[ ] Intermediate
Classification of Ground Water: [1 Compliance
Ground Water Elevation (NGVD) [] Other .
[ 1 Detection

STORET PARAMEﬁ:R MONITORED SAMPLING  FIELD ANALYSIS ANALYSIS ANALYSIS UNITS DETECTION
CODE METHOD FILTERED METHOD DPATE/TIME RESULT* LIMIT/UNITS
70300 TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS BOTTLE No EPA 160.1 04/18/03 1:45:00 PM <2 mg/L 2mg/L
00929 SODIUM BOTTLE  No EPA273.1 04/17/03 <1000 ng/L Ing/L
00940 CHLORIDE BOTTLE  No EPA 300 04/18/03 10:07:00 PM <0.5 mg/L, 0.5mg/L
38760  1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE BOTTLE  No EPA 504 04/29/03 12:52:00 AM <002 ug/L 0.02ug/L
77651  1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) BOTTLE  No EPA 504 04/29/03 12:52:00 AM  <0.02 ug/L 0.02ug/L
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
34566  1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  Neo EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L tug/L
34571 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM < ug/L Tug/L
78124 BENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
34371 ETHYLBENZENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
22417 MTBE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <2 ug/L, 2ug/L
78131 TOLUENE BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
81551 XYLENES BOTTLE  No EPA 602 04/17/03 2:30:00 AM <3 ug/L 3ug/L

* Attach Laboratory Reports 2



trus County Central Landfill
Parameter Monitoring Report

PART III Analytical Results Sampling Date/Time: 04/15/03
Facility GMS #:  SWD/09/39859 Report Period: SECOND QUARTER 2003
Test Site ID #: Well Purged:
Well Name: TRIP (2003Q2CCTB1) Well Type: [ ] Background

[ 1 Intermediate
Classification of Ground Water: [ 1 Compliance

[ 1 Other

Ground Water Elevation (NGVD) [] Detection

STORET PARAMETER MONITORED SAMPLING  FIELD ANALYSIS ANALYSIS ANALYSIS UNITS DETECTION
CODE METHOD FILTERED METHOD DATE/TIME RESULT * LIMIT/UNITS
38760 1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE No EPA 504 04/29/03 10:29:00 AM <0.02 ug/L 0.02ug/L

"77651 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB) No EPA 504 04/29/03 10:29:00 AM <0.02 ug/L 0.02ug/L
34536  1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L Tug/L
34566 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
34571 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L Tug/L
78124 BENZENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L Tug/L
34301 CHLOROBENZENE | No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
34371 ETHYLBENZENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
22417 MTBE ‘ No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <2 ug/L 2ug/L
78131 TOLUENE No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <1 ug/L lug/L
81551 XYLENES No EPA 602 04/17/03 1:55:00 AM <3 ~ug/l 3ug/L

* Attach Laboratory Reports 3



ORIGINAL LABORATORY REPORTS
LEACHATE



Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc.
10207 General Drive
Orlando, Florida 32824-8529

407 / 826-5314 Laboratories
Fax 407 / 850-6945
www.encolabs.com . DHRS Certification No. E83182
CLIENT : Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. REPORT # : ORL26487
ADDRESS: 730 N.E.Waldo Road DATE SUBMITTED: April 16, 2003
Bldg.A DATE REPORTED : April 29, 2003

Gainesville, FL 32641

ATTENTION: Tim Cully
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION

Samples submitted and
identified by client as:

REFERENCE: 03860-011-01

CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

04/15/03
#1 - LEACHEQB (2003Q2CCLEB @ 10:10
#2 - LEACH EFF(2003Q2CCL) @ 10:05
#3 - TB#1(2003Q2CCTB1) @ 00:00

Jnless otherwise noted in an attached project narrative, all samples were
received in acceptable condition and processed in accordance with the
referenced methods/procedures. This data has been produced in accordance with
JELAC Standards (July, 1999). This report shall not be reproduced except in
full, without the written approval of the laboratory. Results for these
>rocedures apply only to the samples as submitted.

’ROJECT MANAGER

Marcia C. Colon



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # S ORL26487
DATE REPORTED  : April 29,2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01_
PROJECT NAME : Citrus County Landfill
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS
STATION NAME PARAMETER RESULT __ UNITS _____METHOD
LEACHEQB TOTAL DIS. SOLIDS <2 mg/L EPA 160.1
LEACHEQB SODIUM <1 mg/L EPA 273.1
LEACHEQB ' CHLORIDE <0.5 mg/L EPA 300
LEACHEQB DIBROMOCHLOROPROPANE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
LEACHEQB ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
LEACHEQB 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB BENZENE <1 ug/L ~ EPA602
LEACHEQB CHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB ETHYLBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB TOTAL XYLENE <3 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER <2 ug/L EPA 602
LEACHEQB TOLUENE <1 ug/L EPA 602

Page 1 of 3



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED  : April 29,2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01
PROJECT NAME : Citrus County Landfill
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS
STATION NAME PARAMETER RESULT __ UNITS METHOD
LEACH EFF TOTAL DIS. SOLIDS 1600 mg/L EPA 160.1
LEACH EFF SODIUM 650 mg/L EPA 273.1
LEACH EFF CHLORIDE 1100 mg/L EPA 300
LEACH EFF DIBROMOCHLOROPROPANE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
LEACH EFF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
LEACH EFF 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE <l ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF BENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF CHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF ETHYLBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF TOTAL XYLENE <3 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER <2 ug/L EPA 602
LEACH EFF TOLUENE <1 ug/L EPA 602

Page 2 of 3



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED : April 29,2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01
PROJECT NAME : Citrus County Landfill
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS
STATION NAME PARAMETER RESULT UNITS METHOD
TB#1 DIBROMOCHLOROPROPANE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
TB#] ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE <0.02 ug/L EPA 504
TB#1 1,2-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 1,3-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 BENZENE < ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 CHLOROBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 ETHYLBENZENE <1 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 TOTAL XYLENE <3 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER <2 ug/L EPA 602
TB#1 TOLUENE <1 ug/L EPA 602 -

Page 3 of 3



EPA METHOD 602 -
VOLATILE AROMATICS

Methyl tert-butyl ether

Benzene

Toluene
Chlorobenzene
Ethylbenzene
n-Xylene & p-Xylene
o-Xylene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichlorobenzene

Surrogate:

3romofluorobenzene
Jate Analyzed

SPA METHOD 504

ithylene Dibromide
dibromochloropropane
Jate Prepared

Jate Analyzed

ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # . ORL26487
DATE REPORTED: April 29, 2003
REFERENCE . 03860-011-01

PROJECT NAME : CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

PAGE 1 OF 5

RESULTS 'OF ANALYSIS

LAB BLANK Units
2.00 ug/L
1.0 U ug/L
1.0 U ug/L
1.0U0 ug/L
1.00 ug/L
2.00 ug/L
1.0 U ug/L .
1.0 U ug/L
1.0 U ug/L
1.0 U ug/L

% RECOV LIMITS
84 64-140
04/16/03 15:40

LAB BLANK Units

0.020 U ug/L

0.020 U ug/L

04/23/03 09:00
04/28/03 23:21

J = Compound was analyzed for but not detected to the level shown.



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED: April 29, 2003
- REFERENCE : 03860-011-01

PROJECT NAME : CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

PAGE 2 OF 5

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

TOTAL METALS METHOD LAB BLANK ' Units
Sodium - 273.1 1000 U ug/L
Date Analyzed 04/17/03

EPA METHOD 300 -

Anions by IC _ LAB BLANK Units
“hloride ' 0.50 U mg/L
JDate Analyzed 04/16/03 14:03
MISCELLANEOUS METHOD LAB BLANK Units
l'otal Dis. Solids 160.1 2.0U0 mg/L
date Analyzed 04/18/03 13:45

] = Compound was analyzed for but not detected to the level shown.



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED: April 29, 2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01

PROJECT NAME : CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

PAGE 3 OF 5

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

MISCELLANEOUS METHOD - LAB BLANK Units
Total Dis. Solids  160.1 2.0 U mg/L
Date Analyzed 04/21/03 15:10

J = Compound was analyzed for but not detected to the level shown.



ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED: April 29, 2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01

PROJECT NAME : CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

PAGE 4 OF 5

LABORATORY CERTIFICATIONS

Laboratory Certification: FDEP:960038 NELAC:E83182

All analyses reported with this project were analyzed by the facility
indicated unless identified below.

PARAMETER ' LAB CERT #'s
EDB & DBCP, EPA Method 504 FDEP:990083 NELAC:E87610




ENCO LABORATORIES

REPORT # : ORL26487
DATE REPORTED: April 29, 2003
REFERENCE : 03860-011-01

PROJECT NAME : CITRUS COUNTY LANDFILL

PAGE 5 OF 5

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

% RECOVERY ACCEPT % RPD ACCEPT
Parameter MS/MSD/LCS LIMITS ‘MS/MSD LIMITS
EPA Method 602 '
Benzene 86/ 83/ 88 72-134 4 20
Toluene 86/ 86/ 88 72-124 <1 _ 19
Ethylbenzene 90/ 90/ 91 67-129 <1 . 21
>-Xylene . 90/100/ 93 66-131 10 21
EPA Method 504
Ethylene Dibromide 90/ 78/128 57-130 14 18
Dibromochloropropane 104/112/124 60-130 7 20
TOTAL METALS : .
Sodium, 273.1 101/102/ 95 63-133 <1 15
EPA Method 300
Zhloride x/ %/ 98 51-149 * 26
MISCELLANEQUS
Total Dis. Solids, 160.1 NA/ Na/ 97 73-121 NA 0
Total Dis. Solids, 160.1 NA/ NA/ 95 73-121 NA 0

Confirmed high concentration of target analyte in the original sample.
< = -Less Than

il

MS = Matrix Spike

MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate

NA = Not applicable

LCS = Laboratory Control Standard

PD = Relative Percent Difference



Environmental Conservation Laboratories, Inc.
Login Sample Disposition Form

Client Name: ) €4 Login # : Of |- 2LHE N
Proj. Name: _Cl4r0sS @. UL.F Date Rec'd: 9/} 1423 Logged By: >l

Samples received via:
Client Drop-off Lab Pickup @_%?g_&uim (@)
IST AND ATTACH BILLS

Container Descriptions and Preservation Receiving Temperatures
Indicate presv. type and # of each : Total Number of Coolers: |
Containers | None | HCl | HNO, | H,SO, | NaOH | Other Cooler Number Receipt Temperature
1 L Glass M cso\f 2-6° Qnlce) Nolce
1 L Plastic 2-6° Onlce Nolce
500 ml Plastic 2-6° Onlce Nolce
250 mi Plastic | ) D : 2-6° Onlice Nolce
250 mi Glass 2-6° Onlce Noice
60 ml Soil Vial 2-6° Onlce Nolice
40 ml Vial (é l, ' 2-6° Onlce Nolce
Other _ _ Provide details of “No Ice” in Natification/Comments.

Sample Receipt Disposition
No

1. Were sample containers received intact?

2. Were sample containers properly preserved? No

3. Were proper containers used for analyses requested? No

4. Do sample labels match Chain-of-Custody record? "No

5. Were samples received under custody seal? No

6. If received under custody seal, were all seals intact? No N/A

7. Were volatile containers preserved (check labels only)? No N/A

8. Were aqueous volatile samples headspace-free? : N/A

9. Were aqueous samples checked for residual chlorine? Yes No l@

Any discrepancies must be noted below and approved by lab management.

Client Notification

. Does client need to be notified? Yes

1

2. Who notified client?
3. Who was notified?
4
5

. When? , by: Phone Fax Mail
. Client requests following action(s) be taken:

Continue analysis and report disposition in final report.

Cancel affected analyses only (identify in comments below).

Cancel all analyses.

Other (explain in comments below).

Comments

Project Status
Samples received into lab. .
Samples rejected . ’Rv_ (,L‘.e, ‘("‘\b\c 3

0 ) ” APPROVED BY DATE
. LOG3-1revl FRM




QsARF # FHOE
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LABORATORIES

4810 Executive Park Court, Suite 211 10207 General Drive 1015 Passport Way
Jacksonvilie, Florida 32216-6069 Orlando, Florida 32824-8529 _ Cary, North Carolina 27513
Ph. (904) 296-3007 « Fax (904) 296-6210  Ph. (407) 826-5314 « Fax (407) 850-6945  Ph. (919) 677-1669 « Fax (919) 677-9846

-

CrTRUS CourITY 2 AISNE/LL 103860 -0/(-0] MATRIX TYPE REQUIRED ANALYSIS N PAGE / IOF /
PROJECT LOG. SAMPLER(S) NAME PHONE 3 & 3 , !
(State) FL i Sﬂ"g(/é mESs/C k == (3 )377 5?9» ’/ j éf\? (?k Rng/:‘)NO[F)RAFRD
CLIENT NAME CLIENT PROJECT MANAGER j \\ DELIVERY
JoNES Edrmubds T cuLtys ul? S &Y 0 EXPEDITED REPORT
s/9 Ve DELIVERY (surcharge)
CLIENT ADDRESS (CITY, STATE, ZIP) ) A 5/ 1;5 ﬁ 57/ A QSV b surcharge
230 NE WHLDD RD. BedE A G MZS £, . |SISIE S/S/¢ ‘yqv Dt Do
SAMPLE i §19/5//8/3] 14/«
. Rt §15/615/1S/5] [S/€/ PRESERYATIVE /
: M OMP SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION 5 [&/S1§/5/2/%/5 /6 | NUMBER OF CONTAINERS SUBNIFTTE REMARKS B
CEACHETE]
ean, gLk ¥-15-ads0 70 |-} lhoozmaccese Y v
LEACHNTE NMEM LA BSTILE RIMNSE
26 FFLUent | /005 I/ 2006382 CC L 4 / W D/sT WRATER
TRP v
3@ Lan k# ] \J/ — RODICNR.CCTE | v/ / CZﬁ’/&C

N =7, <
" itk/ NOTE 7O LAS

d s FIELD 1
1 READ 2855 ZBK
12 _ o LEACH A TEE
13
N
14 \
SAMPLE KIT PREPARED BY:

TIME RELINQUISHED BY: (SIGNATURE) TIME RECEIVED BY: (SIGNATURE) DATE TIME

T AT| AN

TJACKSONVILLE \¢0RLANDO L[l)(\\ > C\L\la W/?\ \ s . k‘)ﬁl’ M W\03 Q% AT, DAAM/% '/'_/ 7-a3| 1/00

RELINQUISHED BY: (SIGNATURE) DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: (§NATURE) DATE TIME RELINQUISHED BY: (SIGNATURE) DATE TIME
Kt W //5-a3//03

RECEIVED BY (SI(‘:NATURE) DATE TIME RELINQUISHED BY: (SIGNATURE) DATE TIME RECEIVED BY: (SIGNATURE) DATE TIME
VED FOR LABORATQRY BY: (SIGNATURE) | DATE TIME CUSTODY INTACT | ENCO LOG NO. REMARKS S79/n XL S SHIL/PED BY SREYNOUND KLas FRom
me C‘iﬁf@ﬂ Ye, A |G NESUILLE FL TS SRLANSTFL -
O Jacksonville Orlando 63 7‘/5 AXes aNo / 57(94@3 S PIESSITEL / ,ég‘;,qb P20y o~ £




